R-043-22

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton, County of
Morris, awarded a contract through a sealed bidding process on July 15, 2019, to
AB Contracting LLC for the Improvements to Wharton Memorial Park in an
amount not to exceed $1,308,329.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Wharton had a need for additional
Improvements to Wharton Memorial Park services relating to said project; and

WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted additional bills in the amount of
$43,555.00; and

WHEREAS, as a result the contract will be amended to not exceed
$1,351,884.00.

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are
available.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Wharton that the change for the increase in the contract is authorized
and the revised contract amount is $1,351,884.00.

Adopted: January 24, 2022
BOROUGH OF WHARTON
ATTEST:

WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN,
MAYOR

Gabrielle Evangelista,
Borough Clerk



